

PS&E JOB NO : 17C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009226 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5534
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 JCT SR 109 TO N OF
 OCEAN BEACH RD - CHIP SEAL
 17C523
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(379)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 3200 113TH AVE SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	54,839.00	70,000.00	27.65 %	130,626.07	138.20 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	5,750.00	12,000.00	108.70 %	10,000.00	73.91 %
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	7,450.00	14,900.00	100.00 %	11,920.00	60.00 %
STRUCTURE							
4	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 101/132	S.F.	5,010.00	2,100.00	-58.08 %	10,050.00	100.60 %
5	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 101/132	S.Y.	12,625.00	15,150.00	20.00 %	23,735.00	88.00 %
LIQUID ASPHALT							
6	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	TON	108,600.00	106,428.00	-2.00 %	97,740.00	-10.00 %
7	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,237.00	2,237.00	0.00 %	2,237.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009226 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5534
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 JCT SR 109 TO N OF
 OCEAN BEACH RD - CHIP SEAL
 17C523
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(379)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 3200 113TH AVE SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT							
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	16.8000	TON	700.0000	850.0000	21.43 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %
			11,760.00	14,280.00	2,520.00	16,800.00	5,040.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 IN.TO NO.4						
	56230.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.4000	-6.67 %
			84,345.00	56,230.00	-28,115.00	78,722.00	-5,623.00
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0						
	56230.0000	S.Y.	0.3500	0.2000	-42.86 %	0.2500	-28.57 %
			19,680.50	11,246.00	-8,434.50	14,057.50	-5,623.00
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING						
	12.0000	HR	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %
			3,600.00	3,000.00	-600.00	3,000.00	-600.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
12	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 101/132						
	650.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %	30.0000	-14.29 %
			22,750.00	48,750.00	26,000.00	19,500.00	-3,250.00
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	580.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			8,700.00	14,500.00	5,800.00	8,700.00	0.00
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22						
	80.0000	TON	300.0000	270.0000	-10.00 %	275.0000	-8.33 %
			24,000.00	21,600.00	-2,400.00	22,000.00	-2,000.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22						
	200.0000	TON	225.0000	160.0000	-28.89 %	200.0000	-11.11 %
			45,000.00	32,000.00	-13,000.00	40,000.00	-5,000.00
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			851.00	851.00		851.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009226 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5534
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 JCT SR 109 TO N OF
 OCEAN BEACH RD - CHIP SEAL
 17C523
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(379)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 3200 113TH AVE SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 46.0000	L.F.	22.0000 1,012.00	30.0000 1,380.00	36.36 % 368.00	30.0000 1,380.00	36.36 % 368.00	
18	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 55.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,650.00	25.0000 1,375.00	-16.67 % -275.00	30.0000 1,650.00	0.00 % 0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC								
20	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 263.0000	L.F.	30.0000 7,890.00	65.0000 17,095.00	116.67 % 9,205.00	75.0000 19,725.00	150.00 % 11,835.00	
21	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 14,000.00	4,500.0000 18,000.00	28.57 % 4,000.00	4,800.0000 19,200.00	37.14 % 5,200.00	
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 201.0000	EACH	50.0000 10,050.00	35.0000 7,035.00	-30.00 % -3,015.00	62.0000 12,462.00	24.00 % 2,412.00	
23	PAINT LINE 58440.0000	L.F.	0.2200 12,856.80	0.1500 8,766.00	-31.82 % -4,090.80	0.1500 8,766.00	-31.82 % -4,090.80	
24	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2210.0000	L.F.	3.5000 7,735.00	4.0000 8,840.00	14.29 % 1,105.00	5.0000 11,050.00	42.86 % 3,315.00	
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,600.00	175.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	215.0000 1,720.00	7.50 % 120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009226 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5534
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 JCT SR 109 TO N OF
 OCEAN BEACH RD - CHIP SEAL
 17C523
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(379)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 3200 113TH AVE SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
26	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	38.0000	EACH	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			1,520.00	1,710.00	190.00	2,090.00	570.00	
27	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING							
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	45.0000	-55.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	
			300.00	135.00	-165.00	165.00	-135.00	
28	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	4.1000	HUND	1,500.0000	2,150.0000	43.33 %	2,650.0000	76.67 %	
			6,150.00	8,815.00	2,665.00	10,865.00	4,715.00	
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	21920.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.2500	-44.44 %	0.3000	-33.33 %	
			9,864.00	5,480.00	-4,384.00	6,576.00	-3,288.00	
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			56.57 %		52.91 %	
			98,100.00	153,600.00	55,500.00	150,000.00	51,900.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
31	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			40.00 %		-10.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	
32	FORCE ACCOUNT TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
35	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/05/2018

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 12:49

PS&E JOB NO : 17C523 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009226 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5534
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 JCT SR 109 TO N OF
 OCEAN BEACH RD - CHIP SEAL
 17C523
 PROJECT : NHPP-0101(379)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2018
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 3200 113TH AVE SW
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-5.00	-5.00				-5.00	
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			50.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00		0.00	1,000.00	
38	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			900.00	900.00				900.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$604,820.30</u>	<u>\$676,298.00</u>	11.82%	<u>\$749,982.57</u>	24.00%		\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$604,820.30</u>	<u>\$676,298.00</u>	11.82%	<u>\$749,982.57</u>	24.00%		